



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1176/2025, CM APPL. 5719/2025

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari,
CGSC with Mr. Piyush Yadav,
Adv.

versus

SHIWANI KUMARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. List on 30.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

ANISH DAYAL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026

jai